7 freenet

ANALYST CONSENSUS
pre 1Q23 results

[in EUR millions / as indicated)]

Revenue
Gross profit
EBITDA

Free cash flow

Dividend per share [EUR]
Segments

Mobile Communications
Revenue
Gross profit
EBITDA

548,6
166,9
98,2

Postpaid customer [in '000s]
Postpaid ARPU [EUR]
TV and Media
Revenue
Gross profit
EBITDA

7.288,6
17,6

80,1
51,2
26,9

freenet TV subscribers (RGU) [in '000s]
waipu.tv subscribers [in '000s]

662,4
1.052,9

as of April 2023

Disclaimer

This document has been issued by freenet AG for information purposes only and is not intended to constitute investment advice. It is based on estimates and forecasts of various analysts regarding the business

# of estimates

Median

82,1
52,8
29,6

75,5
47,7
21,7

80,5
51,9
27,4

677,0
1.080,0

655,6
1.038,2

660,6
1.050,0

2.261,1
669,8
395,3

7.351,0

17,8

335,0
2151
117,21
594,7
1.337,6

# of estimates

Median

2.286,8
674,5
396,3

352,2
2271
126,7

313,1
194,7
109,6

336,1
217,8
117,0

7.411,9
17,8

360,7
228,8
128,0

650,0
1.425,0

565,6
1.207,5

585,6
1.370,0

534,1
1.583,0

# of estimates

Median

11| 952,0 857,6 925,9
11| 5229 437,8 510,2
11| 308,7 238,6 278,6

11| 707,0 611,6 677,6
11| 4240 329,8 405,7
11| 7.468,7 | 7.333,7 | 7.413,7

11| 3911 339,4 355,7
11| 246,4 206,0 228,2
11| 1388 117,5 128,4
11| 663,0 457,0 510,6
11 1.796,3 | 1.346,5 [ 1.672,3

developments. Such estimates and forecasts cannot be independently verified by reason of the subjective character. freenet gives no guarantee, representation or warranty and is not responsible or liable as to its

For further information please contact freenet Investor Relations at: +49 (0)40 51306 778 or at: ir@freenet.ag



